CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 2022-02

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly One (1) Lot - Provision of 150-300 Mbps Dedicated internet Connection Services to the Overseas Workers Welfare Administration (OWWA) Central Office, Pasay City and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the Two Million three hundred ninety seven thousand three hundred thirty one and twenty centavos (Php2,397,331. 20) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price") or One Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Pesos and 60/100 (Php199,777.60) per month for 12months contract term from January – December 2022.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - (a) Terms of Reference;
 - (b) Request for Price Quotation;
 - (c) Eligibility requirements, documents and/or statements;
 - (d) Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto;
 - (e) Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Entity.
- In consideration for the sum of Two Million three hundred ninety seven thousand three hundred thirty one and twenty centavos (Php2, 397,331. 20) or such other sums as may be ascertained, CONVERGE INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INC. agrees to One (1) Lot Provision of 150-300 Mbps Dedicated Internet Connection Services to the Overseas Workers Welfare Administration (OWWA) Central Office, Pasay City in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- The OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION (OWWA)
 agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of
 the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

HANS LEO J. CACDAC Administrator *

EVANGELINE AQUINO Unit Head Public Sector

For OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE **ADMINISTRATION**

For CONVERGE INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Signed in the presence of:

Witness

CERTIFIED FUNDS AVAILABILITY:

KAREN JOY B. PADDUYAO Chief, Accounting Division 7 2, 397, 331.20 January - December 2022

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Republic of	the Ph	ilippines					
City of	ρΔ	SIG CISYS.					0000
BEFO	RE ME	, a Notary Publi	c for in the (city of ASIG	CHANSHE	11	day of
		personally app RSEAS WORKE					Passnort
No.	issue	ed on	at	and	EVANGE	INF	AQUINO
representing	g CON	ERGE INFOR	MATION CO	OMMUNICA	TIONS TEC	HNO	LOGY
SOLUTION	S INC	. with Valid G	Sovernment	ID No		iss	sued on
		at	kno	wn to me to	be the sam	e per	sonswho
executed th their own fre forth.	is foreg	oing instrument nd voluntary de	and that the ed as well a	ey acknowled s the free ac	iged to me ti t and purpo:	hat th ses th	e same is nerein set
		Terms of Refere					
		Request for Price			1/4-4	_4	
		Eligibility require Notice of Award					ereto:
	(e)	Other contract of and/or the Clier	documents				
which this a Agreement	acknowl signed	ent, consisting of ledgement is wr by the parties an ch and every pa	ritten and th ad their instru	e document umental with	s listed belo	w, re	fers to an
IN _W I	INESS	WHEREOF, II	have hereur	nto set my ha	and and affix	ced m	ny notarial
Seal at FA	310 C	WHEREOF, I he Philippines, this	sd	lay of MAR	1 1 2027	2022.	
				में की क्षत	4 4 600 000	-3	
Doc. No.: Page No.: Book No.: Series of	12 4 14 1022	5.0		in the Mur PTR	ies of Pasig, S nicipality of Pa Intil Decembe No. 7870581	San Ju eteros er 31, / 01 -	Metro Manila 2022 03 - 2022
				MCLE S. C. I T G/F Pasig C	No. VI- 00080 Roll No. 3110 IN NO. 232-5 lityhall Brgy. S	17 Ap 2 / 05 90-92 Ian Ni	- 04- 1981 3-000 colas, Pasig City
					ointment No.5 FNO, 092731		-09499240131